RECon Line
Converters for Renewable Energies
3
With continuous investments in research and development,
FRIEM is leader in Diode, Thyristor or IGBT type High Power
Converters, applying the most advanced technologies
and electronics.
Founded in 1950 to design and manufacture High Power

General Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 05
MPPT Maximum Power Point Tracking . . . . . . . . . . . .	 07
Output Efficiency Curve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	 09
Applicable Standards . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  	11
Models Available . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 13
RECon S Line
RECon S-10, S-15, S-20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	 14
RECon 10L Line
RECon 10L-33 / 33-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 16
RECon 10L-66 / 66-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 18
RECon 10L-99 / 99-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 20
RECon 10L-132 / 132-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 22
RECon 10L-165 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 24
RECon 10L-198 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 26
RECon 10H Line
RECon 10H-50 / 50-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 28
RECon 10H-100 / 100-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 30
RECon 10H-150 / 150-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 32
RECon 10H-200 / 200-T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 34
RECon 10H-250 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 36

	 S-15	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (15,75)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 15 kWca
	 S-20	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (21)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 20 kWca
	 Line “10L-”: Low Voltage PV - Vin = (325÷665) Vdc - Vout = 200 Vca - Iout = 97 A ac/mod.
	 10L- 33 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (20÷37)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 33 kWac
	 10L- 66 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (45÷74)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 66 kWac
	 10L- 99 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (70÷110)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 100 kWac
	 10L- 132 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (90÷147)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 132 kWac
	 10L- 165 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (115÷185)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 165 kWac
	 10L- 198 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (139÷220)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 198 kWac
	 10L- 33-T 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (20÷37)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 33 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 10L- 66-T 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (45÷74)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 66 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 10L- 99-T 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (70÷110)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 99 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 10L- 132-T 	 Threephase Inverter: 	 PIN = (90÷147)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 132 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 Line “10H-”: High Voltage PV - Vin = (470÷850) Vdc - Vout = 300 Vca - Iout = 97 A ac/mod.
	 10H-50	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (33÷55)kWp	 - POUT	 =	 50 kWac
	 10H-100	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (70÷110)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 100 kWac
	 10H-150	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (100÷170)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 150 kWac
	 10H-200	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (140÷220)kWp	 - POUT	 =	 200 kWac
	 10H-250	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (175÷278)kWp	 - POUT	 =	 250 kWac
	 10H-300	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (200÷335)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 300 kWac
	 10H-50-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (33÷55)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 50 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 10H-100-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (70÷110)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 100 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 10H-150-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (100÷170)kWp	 - POUT	 =	 150 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 10H-200-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (140÷220)kWp	 - POUT	 =	 200 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 Line “30L-”: Low Voltage PV - Vin = (325÷665) Vdc - Vout = 200 Vca - Iout = 290 A ac/mod.
	 30L-100	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (70÷110)kWp   	 - POUT 	 =	 100 kWac
	 30L-200	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (140÷225)kWp 	 - POUT 	 =	 200 kWac
	 30L-300	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (200÷335)kWp 	 - POUT 	 =	 300 kWac
	 30L-400	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (280÷450)kWp 	 - POUT 	 =	 400 kWac
	 30L-500	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (350÷560)kWp 	 - POUT 	 =	 500 kWac
	 30L-600	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (400÷670)kWp 	 - POUT 	 =	 600 kWac
	 30L-100-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (70÷110)kWp	 - POUT	 =	 100 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 30L-200-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (140÷225)kWp	 - POUT	 =	 200 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 30L-300-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (200÷335)kWp	 - POUT	 =	 300 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 30L-400-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (280÷450)kWp	 - POUT	 =	 400 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 Line “30H-”: High Voltage PV - Vin = (470÷850) Vdc - Vout = 300 Vca - Iout = 290 A ac/mod.
	 30H-150	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (100÷170)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 150 kWac
	 30H-300	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (200÷335)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 300 kWac
	 30H-450	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (300÷500)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 450 kWac
	 30H-600	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (400÷670)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 600 kWac
	 30H-750	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (500÷835)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 750 kWac
	 30H-900	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (600÷1000)kWp 	- POUT	 =	 900 kWac
	 30H-150-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (100÷170)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 150 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 30H-300-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (200÷335)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 300 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
	 30H-450-T	 Threephase Inverter:	 PIN = (300÷500)kWp 	 - POUT	 =	 450 kWac with LV/LV Integrated Trasfo
Models Available14
16 17
EMC
Filter